TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ServiceSource International, LLC		103/24/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
			COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ServiceSource International, Inc.	
Street Address:	634 2nd Street	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94107	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3746639	SERVICESOURCE
Registration Number:	4123934	CHANNEL SALES CLOUD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3172317433

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: jgard@btlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Julia Spoor Gard

Address Line 1: 11 South Meridian Street

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204-3535

TRADEMARK REEL: 005109 FRAME: 0969 \$65.00 374663

Date:	09/10/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=SREV-Certificate of Conversion from LLC#page1.tif source=SREV-Certificate of Conversion from LLC#page2.tif source=SREV-Certificate of Conversion from LLC#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005109 FRAME: 0970

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "SERVICESOURCE INTERNATIONAL, LLC" TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SERVICESOURCE INTERNATIONAL, LLC" TO "SERVICESOURCE INTERNATIONAL, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2011, AT 8:22 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3589491 8100V

110334038

DATE: 03-24-11

AUTHENT\[CATION: 8645169

TRADEMARK REEL: 005109 FRAME: 0971

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:27 AM 03/24/2011 FILED 08:22 AM 03/24/2011 SRV 110334038 - 3589491 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

OF

SERVICESOURCE INTERNATIONAL, LLC

FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO

A CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265

OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

FIRST: The jurisdiction where the Limited Liability Company was first formed is the State of

Delaware.

SECOND: The jurisdiction where the Limited Liability Company was formed immediately prior

to filing this Certificate of Conversion is the State of Delaware.

THIRD: The date the Limited Liability Company was first formed is November 12, 2002.

FOURTH: The name of the Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this

Certificate of Conversion is ServiceSource International, LLC.

FIFTH: The name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is

ServiceSource International, Inc.

* * * * *

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005109 FRAME: 0972

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the converting Limited Liability Company, has executed this Certificate of Conversion on the 24th day of March, 2011.

RECORDED: 09/10/2013

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005109 FRAME: 0973